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REPLY TO ALTAMONTE SPRINGS 

April 14,2004 

HAND DELIVERY 

Ms. Blanca Bay0 
Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Director 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

C i i ~ ' t ' ~ i .  FLOHIIM 0 ~ r ; i c : a  

ALTAMONTI:. SPRINGS, FLORIIM 327014177 

FAX (407) 830.8522 

600 s. NORTII LAKE Bl,VI)., Stlrt'lr 160 

(407) 830-6331 

Re: Docket No. 020745-SU; Application of Island Environmental Utility, Inc., for an 
Original Wastewater Certificate in Charlotte County, Florida 
Our File No.: 37025.01 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Enclosed please find for filing in the above-referenced docket the original and one 
(1) copy of Island Environmental Utility, hc.'s Notice of Voluntary Dismissal. 

- MARTIN S .  FRIED 
For the Firm 

MSF/mp 
Enclosures 

me 
CAf T c :  Mr. John R. Boyer (w/enclosure) 

Mr. Dean Beckstead (w/enclosure) GMP am m R  Rosanne Gervasi, Esquire (w/enclosure) 
ECR Jannette S .  Knowlton, Esquire (w/enclosure) 
GcL - D. Bruce May, Jr., Esquire (w/enclosure) 

W. Kevin Russell, Esquire (w/enclosure) OPC 
MMS 
S€C Gary L. Wilkins, Esquire (w/enclosure) 
OTH Mr. Ronald Koenig (w/enclosure) 

Mrs. Linda Bamfield (w/enclosure) 
M :\I ALTAMONTE\ISLAND ENVIRONMENTALVSC Clerk (Bayo) 35 (N-Vol Dismissal).ltr.wpd 



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN RE: Application of I S h D  1 

for an original Wastewater Certificate 1 
in Charlotte County, Florida. 1 

ENVIRONMENTAL UTILITY, INC. ) DOCKET NO. 020745-SU 

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL 

Island Environmental Utility, Inc., by and through its undersigned attorneys, hereby 

gives notice of voluntarily dismissing its Application filed in the above-referenced docket. 

Respectfully submitted on this 
14TH day of April, 2004, by: 

ROSE, SUNDSTROM 8t BENTLEY, LLP 
600 S .  North Lake Boulevard, Suite 160 
Akamonte Springs, FL 32701 
(407) 830-6331 

MARTIN S. F R I E D 9  
For the Firm 



1 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIV that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished 
by U. S. Mail this 14TH day of April, 2004, to: 

Mr. Ronald Koenig 
8006 Lago Vista Drive 
Tampa, FL 33614 

Mrs. Linda Bamfield 
P.O. Box 5063 

! Grove City, FL 34224 

W. Kevin Russell, Esquire 
Wilkins, Frolich, Jones, Hevia, 
Russell, Hanaoka & Mizell, P.A. 
14295 South Tamiami Trail 
North Port, FL 34287 

- - -  Jannette S. Knowlton, Esquire 
Assistant County Attorney 
18500 Murdock Circle 
Port Charlotte, FL 33948 

Rosanne Gervasi, Esquire 
Office of General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Gary L. Wilkins, Esquire 
Wilkins, Frolich, Jones, Hevia, 
Russell, Hanaoka & Mizell, P.A. 
18501 Murdock Circle, 6‘h Floor 
Port Charlotte, FL 33948 

D. Bruce May, Equire 
Holland & Knight, LLP 
315 South Calhoun Street, Suite 600 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

/ +’ MARTIN s.  FRIED^ 
For the Firm 

M:\l  ALTAMONTE\ISLAND ENVIRONMENTAL\Notice of Vol DismissaLwpd 
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